PRELIMINARY AGENDA

Peer-to-Peer Summit Week:
Patello-Femoral Joint Disorders

»/OA

CSUVetCE

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY
Day 1: Tuesday, June 10th Location
7:30am Catered Breakfast & Welcome Lounge
8:00am Course Overview & Learning Objectives — Dr. Bruecker Lecture Hall

8:15am Pathophysiology of Patellar Luxation (PL): It's not the patella’s fault

— Dr. Palmer
8:45am Assessing Limb Alignment — Dr. Fox
9:15am Principles of CORA Methodology — A Refresher — Dr. Fox
. . _ . o_
9:45am Planning CFO Corrections — Where Am | Going Wrong? — Dr.

Palmer
10:00am Break
10:15am Dry Lab 1: Review your vPOP Plan for the CFO Exercise
1M:15am Catered Lunch
12:00pm CFO Playground Preview: Jigs, Jigs and PSG's
1:00pm Planning for Custom 3D Guides

CFO Playground Preview: CFO with 3D Custom Cutting &
Reduction Guides

1:30pm
2:00pm Grade 4 Patella Luxation — Femoral Shortening — Dr. Fox
2:30pm Break

2:45pm Dry Lab 2: Surgeons’ CFO Playground

4:45pm Wrap Up Day 1

5:00pm End of Day 1

=< Movora

Lecture Hall

Lecture Hall

Lecture Hall

Lecture Hall

Lounge
CE Lab
Lounge
Lecture Hall

Lecture Hall

Lecture Hall

Lecture Hall
Lounge
CE Lab

Lecture Hall



PRELIMINARY AGENDA

Peer-to-Peer Summit Week:
Patello-Femoral Joint Disorders

Day 2: Wednesday, June 11th

7:30am
8:00am
8:30am
8:45am
9:00am
9:15am

10:15am

10:30am

10:45am
11:45am
12:30pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
2:15pm
3:00pm
3:15pm
3:30pm
3:45pm
4:00pm

5:00pm

Catered Breakfast

Tibial Rotation v. Torsion v. Tuberosity Medialization — Dr. Palmer
Tibial Tuberosity Transposition Options — Dr. Palmer or Hayashi
Tibial Osteotomies Playground Preview — Dr. Hayashi

Options to Control Internal Rotation

Dry Lab 3: Surgeons’ Tibial Osteotomies Playground

Break

Semi-Cylindrical Recession Trochleoplasty (SCRT) & Playground
Preview- Dr. Bruecker

Dry Lab 4: Surgeons’ Playground with SCRT (follow lab guide)
Catered Lunch

Patellar Groove Replacement (PGR) with vPOP Plan for Lab
Dry Lab 5: Surgeons’ Playground with PGR

Break

Treatment of Patellar Luxation in the Growing Dog — Dr. Hayashi
CFO/TO with ILN

Lateral Patella Luxation — What is Different?

Patella Luxation in the Cat

TBD

P2P Open Discussion — What's Still Bothering You?

Conclusion of Course
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