PRELIMINARY AGENDA

Peer-to-Peer Summit Week: Patello-Femoral Joint Disorders June 10-11, 2025



Day 1: Tuesday, June 10th Location 7:30am Catered Breakfast & Welcome Lounge Course Overview & Learning Objectives - Dr. Bruecker 8:00am Lecture Hall Pathophysiology of Patellar Luxation (PL): It's not the patella's fault 8:15am Lecture Hall - Dr. Palmer 8:45am Assessing Limb Alignment – Dr. Fox Lecture Hall Principles of CORA Methodology - A Refresher - Dr. Fox 9:15am Lecture Hall Planning CFO Corrections - Where Am I Going Wrong? - Dr. 9:45am Lecture Hall Palmer 10:00am Break Lounge 10:15am Dry Lab 1: Review your vPOP Plan for the CFO Exercise CE Lab 11:15am Catered Lunch Lounge 12:00pm CFO Playground Preview: Jigs, Jigs and PSG's Lecture Hall 1:00pm Planning for Custom 3D Guides Lecture Hall CFO Playground Preview: CFO with 3D Custom Cutting & 1:30pm Lecture Hall **Reduction Guides** 2:00pm Grade 4 Patella Luxation – Femoral Shortening – Dr. Fox Lecture Hall 2:30pm Break Lounge 2:45pm Dry Lab 2: Surgeons' CFO Playground CE Lab Wrap Up Day 1 4:45pm Lecture Hall 5:00pm End of Day 1

米 Movora

PRELIMINARY AGENDA

Peer-to-Peer Summit Week: Patello-Femoral Joint Disorders June 10-11, 2025



Day 2: Wednesday, June 11th

Location

7:30am	Catered Breakfast	Lounge
8:00am	Tibial Rotation v. Torsion v. Tuberosity Medialization – Dr. Palmer	Lecture Hall
8:30am	Tibial Tuberosity Transposition Options – Dr. Palmer or Hayashi	Lecture Hall
8:45am	Tibial Osteotomies Playground Preview – Dr. Hayashi	Lecture Hall
9:00am	Options to Control Internal Rotation	Lecture Hall
9:15am	Dry Lab 3: Surgeons' Tibial Osteotomies Playground	CE Lab
10:15am	Break	Lounge
10:30am	Semi-Cylindrical Recession Trochleoplasty (SCRT) & Playground Preview– Dr. Bruecker	Lecture Hall
10:45am	Dry Lab 4: Surgeons' Playground with SCRT (follow lab guide)	CE Lab
11:45am	Catered Lunch	Lounge
12:30pm	Patellar Groove Replacement (PGR) with vPOP Plan for Lab	Lecture Hall
1:00pm	Dry Lab 5: Surgeons' Playground with PGR	CE Lab
2:00pm	Break	Lounge
2:15pm	Treatment of Patellar Luxation in the Growing Dog – Dr. Hayashi	Lecture Hall
3:00pm	CFO/TO with ILN	Lecture Hall
3:15pm	Lateral Patella Luxation – What is Different?	Lecture Hall
3:30pm	Patella Luxation in the Cat	Lecture Hall
3:45pm	TBD	
4:00pm	P2P Open Discussion – What's Still Bothering You?	Lecture Hall
5:00pm	Conclusion of Course	

⊀ Movora